amounted to €15.8 million and profit after tax generated by the BMIT Group during the 

financial year ended 31 December 2017 amounted to €4.1 million. The sale of the Shares 

will generate liquidity to the Company that will be applied to deliver returns to its 

shareholder. 

The Company is seeking to raise up to forty-nine million Euro (€49,000,000) through the 

disposal of the Shares. 

A Circular providing further information will soon be distributed to the Company’s 

shareholders in connection with an extraordinary general meeting of the Company 

convened to approve the disposal of the Shares.